

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF LANDSCAPE REPLACEMENT PHASE 3A
TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 17
CITY OF SUGAR LAND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 8, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
T. JOSEPH
JULY 11, 2022
1800-4009 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC.	\$157,569.00

CALENDAR DAYS 45/60



07.12.2022

I, Jacob Clark, PLA, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF LANDSCAPE REPLACEMENT PHASE 3A
 TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 17
 CITY OF SUGAR LAND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 8, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 T. JOSEPH
 JULY 11, 2022
 1800-4009 (9.2)

1) EARTH FIRST LANDSCAPES, LLC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
LANDSCAPE ITEMS					
1	AZALEA, 3 GAL.	EA	37	\$30.00	\$1,110.00
2	BICOLOR IRIS, 3 GAL.	EA	363	\$20.00	\$7,260.00
3	DWARF YAUPON, 5 GAL.	EA	222	\$20.00	\$4,440.00
4	LOROPETALUM, 5 GAL.	EA	101	\$23.00	\$2,323.00
5	PINK MUHLY, 3 GAL.	EA	185	\$20.00	\$3,700.00
6	WAX MYRTLE, 15 GAL.	EA	69	\$145.00	\$10,005.00
7	KNOCK OUT ROSE, 5 GAL.	EA	186	\$30.00	\$5,580.00
8	ANNUALS, 1 GAL.	EA	378	\$8.00	\$3,024.00
9	SANDI LEAF, 1 GAL.	EA	525	\$10.00	\$5,250.00
10	LIRIOPE, 1 GAL.	EA	584	\$6.00	\$3,504.00
11	LANDSCAPE BED PREPARATION	SF	24794	\$0.77	\$19,091.38
12	2" HARDWOOD MULCH	CY	154	\$50.00	\$7,700.00
13	6" PLANTING SOIL MIX	CY	460	\$55.00	\$25,300.00
14	BERMUDA SOD	SF	5662	\$0.45	\$2,547.90
15	ALLOWANCE ITEM - IRRIGATION REPAIRS AND ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING SYSTEM. PAYMENT FOR THIS WORK WILL BE MADE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS: METHOD A - BY AGREED UPON UNIT PRICES; METHOD B - BY AGREED UPON LUMP SUM; OR METHOD C - IF NEITHER METHOD A NOR METHOD B IS AGREED UPON BEFORE THE WORK IS COMMENCED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PAID THE ACTUAL COST PLUS 15%	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	ALLOWANCE ITEM - REMOVE AND HAUL OFF DEAD OR DYING PLANT MATERIAL ON BEDS BEING REPLACED. PAYMENT FOR THIS WORK WILL BE MADE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS: METHOD A - BY AGREED UPON UNIT PRICES; METHOD B - BY AGREED UPON LUMP SUM; OR METHOD C - IF NEITHER METHOD A NOR METHOD B IS AGREED UPON BEFORE THE WORK IS COMMENCED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PAID THE ACTUAL COST PLUS 15%	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	ALLOWANCE ITEM - REMOVE AND HAUL OFF EXISTING METAL BED EDGING AS DIRECTED. PAYMENT FOR THIS WORK WILL BE MADE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS: METHOD A - BY AGREED UPON UNIT PRICES; METHOD B - BY AGREED UPON LUMP SUM; OR METHOD C - IF NEITHER METHOD A NOR METHOD B IS AGREED UPON BEFORE THE WORK IS COMMENCED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PAID THE ACTUAL COST PLUS 15%	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE	MO	2	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00
19	PERFORMANCE, PAYMENT AND MAINTENANCE BONDS	LS	1	\$3,808.72	\$3,808.72
20	CONTRACTOR TO CHECK EXISTING IRRIGATION AND MAKE ANY REPAIRS NECESSARY TO BEDS IN SHEETS L1.3, L-1.4, L-1.5. METHOD A - BY AGREED UPON UNIT PRICES; METHOD B - BY AGREED UPON LUMP SUM; OR METHOD C - IF NEITHER METHOD A NOR METHOD B IS AGREED UPON BEFORE THE WORK IS COMMENCED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PAID THE ACTUAL COST PLUS 15%	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
LANDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$157,569.00
BIDDING SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$157,569.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$157,569.00